

D

SLP(C)No. 23707 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23707/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2003 in PILWP 600(M/B)/03
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SUHRID SUDARSHAN SHAH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 17/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent to give a copy of the counter-affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
Call after four weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER